

## ADDENDUM

## <u>Change in the address of Investor Service Center (ISC) of Karvy Fintech Private Limited, the</u> Registrar and Transfer Agent to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund ( "R&T")

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the following ISC of R&T:

ISC	Old Address	New Address	Effective Date
Bankura	Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd	Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd	June 03, 2019
(West	Ambika Market Complex	Plot no. 80/1/A, Natunchati	
Bengal)	(Ground Floor), Nutanganj,	Mahalla, 3rd floor, Ward no-	
	Post & District Bankura,	24, Opposite P.C Chandra,	
	Bankura – 722101	Bankura Town,	
	Phone: 03242-255964	Bankura-722101,	
		Phone: 9434480586	
Haridwar	Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd.	Karvy Fintech Pvt. Ltd.	June 10, 2019
(Uttarakhand)	8, Govind Puri, Opp. LIC – 2,	7, Govind Puri, Opposite 1-	
	Above Vijay Bank, Main Road,	India Mart, Above Raj	
	Ranipur More, Haridwar-	Electricals, Ranipur More,	
	249401, Uttarakhand	Haridwar–249401,	
	Phone: 7518801820	Uttarakhand	
		Phone: 7518801820	

For DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Asset Management Company to DHFL Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: May 31, 2019 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK; READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.